TOP JOBS IN THE NORTHERN TIER

The following charts identify the top jobs in the Northern Tier according to projected changes in
employment between 2012 and 2015, using data from Economic Modeling Specialists, Incorporated.

There are three (3) categories of jobs to consider:
1. Occupations that typically require less than 4 years of postsecondary education,
2. Occupations that typically require a 4-year degree (bachelor’s degree) or higher, and
3. Emerging occupations.

Emerging occupations are those that currently have less than 100 local jobs with median wages of
$12.50 or more per hour.

Top jobs are identified by two separate methods:
1. Occupations with the highest percentage of projected annual job openings-these occupations
are referred to as the fastest growing, and
2. Occupations with the highest number of projected annual openings.

The percentages shown for the “fastest growing” charts refer to the number of projected annual job
openings as a percent of current employment levels.

For both types of top jobs (fastest growing and highest number of openings), job openings include new
job openings, which are created due to business expansion or new companies opening, and
replacement job openings that occur as the result of employee turnover.

Additionally, each chart includes the current median hourly occupational wage. Occupational wages do
not include benefits. Also, the occupation’s bar chart is highlighted in red if it is currently on the
regional High Priority Occupation list.

For additional information, please contact:

Northern Tier Regional Planning & Development Commission
312 Main Street
Towanda, PA 18848
570.265.9103 (P)
570.265.7585 (F)
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Fastest Growing Occupations

that Require Less than 4 Years of Postsecondary Education

Roustabouts, Oil and Gas 13.6% $17.64
Excavating and Loading Machine and Dragline

g g g 12.4% $17.56

Operators
Helpers—-Extraction Workers 10.9% $17.60
Rock Splitters, Quarry 10.0% $19.69
Molders, Shapers, and Cas_ters, Except Metal and T $16.77

Plastic
Derrick Operators, Qil and Gas 8.2% $26.12
Rotary Drill Operators, Qil and Gas 7.8% $22.16
Mobile Heavy Equipment Mechanics, Except Engines 7.1% $19.51
Property, Real Estate, and Community Association = $13.15
Managers
Electrical Power-Line Installers and Repairers 6.7% $27.18
First-Line Supervisors of Construction Trades and T
Extraction Workers s 520.69
Real Estate Brokers 6.3% $17.37
Appraisers and Assessors of Real Estate 5.0% $13.96
Musicians and Singers 4.9% $13.14
Social and Human Service Assistants 4.8% $13.36
Medical Secretaries 4.7% $12.71
Sales Representatives, Services, All Other 4.7% $18.19
Licensed Practical and Licensed Vocational Nurses 4.6% $17.38
Counter and Rental Clerks 4.6% $13.22
Operating Engineers and Other Construction
. 4.6% $18.37
Equipment Operators

Source: Economic Modeling Specialists, Incorporated Complete Employment-2012.4

Based on projected annual job openings (new and replacement) from 2012 to 2015 as a percent of current jobs in each
occupation

Median hourly wages are presented; wages do not include benefits

To be considered in this list, occupations must have at least 100 jobs, median hourly wages of $12.50 or more, and common
education levels of less than a bachelor's degree

Occupations that appear on the 2012 High Priority Occupations list are highlighted in red
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Most Job Openings for Occupations that Require Less than 4 Years

of Postsecondary Education

Heavy and Tractor-Trailer Truck Drivers $18.37
First-Line Supervisors of Construction Trades and
Extraction Workers 520.69
Office Clerks, General $13.25
Registered Nurses $25.46
Laborers and Freight, Stock, and Material
$14.75
Movers, Hand
Operating Engineers and Other Construction $18.37
Equipment Operators ’
Property, Real Estate, and Community $13.15
Association Managers ’
Managers, All Other $17.53
Sales Representatives, Wholesale and
Manufacturing, Except Technical and Scientific... 523.17
Excavating and Loading Machine and Dragline
o $17.56
perators
Licensed Practical and Licensed Vocational
Nurses 517.38
Customer Service Representatives $13.92
Rock Splitters, Quarry $19.69
Carpenters $14.82
Helpers—-Extraction Workers $17.60
First-Line Supervisors of Office and $21.54
Administrative Support Workers '
Secretaries and Administrative Assistants, Except $13.93
Legal, Medical, and Executive ’
Construction Laborers $13.87
Molders, Shapers, and Casters, Except Metal and
. $16.77
Plastic
Automotive Service Technicians and Mechanics $12.67

Source: Economic Modeling Specialists, Incorporated Complete Employment-2012.4

Based on projected annual job openings (new and replacement) from 2012 to 2015

Median hourly wages are presented; wages do not include benefits

To be considered in this list, occupations must have at least 100 jobs, median hourly wages of $12.50 or more, and common
education levels of less than a bachelor's degree

Occupations that appear on the 2012 Local High Priority Occupations list are highlighted in red

Prepared by Central Pennsylvania Workforce Development Corporation (CPWDC) January 2013



Fastest Growing Occupations

that Require a Bachelor's Degree or Higher

Securities, Commodities, and Financial Services
Sales Agents

Personal Financial Advisors

Market Research Analysts and Marketing Specialists
Physical Therapists

Management Analysts

Rehabilitation Counselors

Clinical, Counseling, and School Psychologists

Special Education Teachers, Preschool,
Kindergarten, and Elementary School

Financial Managers

Writers and Authors

Physicians and Surgeons, All Other

Mental Health and Substance Abuse Social Workers
Kindergarten Teachers, Except Special Education
Mental Health Counselors

Lawyers

Graphic Designers

Child, Family, and School Social Workers

Cost Estimators

Medical and Health Services Managers

Pharmacists

5.3%

5.1%

4.9%

4.8%

4.7%

4.6%

4.4%

4.3%

4.2%

4.1%

4.1%

4.1%

3.9%

3.8%

3.8%

3.5%

3.5%

$18.19

$23.23

$20.07

$36.83

$27.44

$14.11

$§27.32

§27.15

$29.47

$13.23

$97.86

$14.91

$29.08

$18.09

$31.21

$14.75

$13.94

$26.10

$30.75

$48.40

Source: Economic Modeling Specialists, Incorporated Complete Employment-2012.4

Based on projected annual job openings (new and replacement) from 2012 to 2015 as a percent of current jobs in each

occupation

Median hourly wages are presented; wages do not include benefits

To be considered in this list, occupations must have at least 100 jobs, median hourly wages of $12.50 or more, and common

education levels of a bachelor's degree or higher

Occupations that appear on the 2012 High Priority Occupations list are highlighted in red
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Most Job Openings for Occupations

that Require a Bachelor's Degree or Higher

Elementary School Teachers, Except Special
. $27.01
Education
Personal Financial Advisors $23.23
Secondary School Teachers, Except Special and
Career/Technical Education 527.29
Securities, Commodities, and Financial Services $18.19
Sales Agents )
Accountants and Auditors $23.19
General and Operations Managers $36.43
Management Analysts $27.44
Market Research An_aly_fsts and Marketing $20.07
Specialists
Lawyers $31.21
Physical Therapists $36.83
Financial Managers $29.47
Child, Family, and School Social Workers $13.94
Teachers and Instructors, All Other $12.69
Chief Executives $40.64
Clinical, Counseling, and School Psychologists $27.32
Middle School Teachers, Except Special and
Career/Technical Education 526.86
Special Education Teachers, Preschool, $27.15
Kindergarten, and Elementary School '
Physicians and Surgeons, All Other $97.86
Mental Health Counselors $18.09
Rehabilitation Counselors $14.11

Source: Economic Modeling Specialists, Incorporated Complete Employment-2012.4

Based on projected annual job openings (new and replacement) from 2012 to 2015

Median hourly wages are presented; wages do not include benefits

To be considered in this list, occupations must have at least 100 jobs, median hourly wages of $12.50 or more, and common
education levels of bachelor's degree or higher

Occupations that appear on the 2012 Local High Priority Occupations list are highlighted in red
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Fastest Growing Emerging Occupations

Coin, Vending, and Amusement Machine Servicers
and Repairers $13.17
Service Unit Operators, Qil, Gas, and Mining 14.9% $21.30
Tour Guides and Escorts 13.0% $19.40
Surveyors 11.9% $26.81
Extraction Workers, All Other 11.3% $21.58
Security and Fire Alarm Systems Installers 11.1% $17.68
Locksmiths and Safe Repairers 11.1% $§21.12
Dredge Operators 11.1% $16.00
Producers and Directors 10.0% $18.34
Occupational Therapy Assistants 10.0% $19.88
Cargo and Freight Agents 10.0% $21.70
Commercial Pilots 10.0% $36.33
Loading Machine Operators, Underground Mining 10.0% $17.69
Wellhead Pumpers 9.5% $19.73
Operations Research Analysts 9.1% $31.55
Petroleum Engineers 9.1% $55.53
Geoscientists, Except Hydrologists and

» Except Hy 8 9.1% $39.88

Geographers
Dancers 9.1% $13.27
Chiropractors 9.1% $36.09

Petroleum Pump System Operators, Refinery B

Operators, and Gaugers S 532.53

Source: Economic Modeling Specialists, Incorporated Complete Employment-2012.4

Based on projected annual job openings (new and replacement) from 2012 to 2015 as a percent of current jobs in each
occupation

Median hourly wages are presented; wages do not include benefits

To be considered in this list, occupations must have less than 100 jobs and median hourly wages of $12.50 or more
Occupations that appear on the 2012 High Priority Occupations list are highlighted in red
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Most Job Openings

for Emerging Occupations

Service Unit Operators, Qil, Gas, and Mining

Surveyors

Tour Guides and Escorts

Extraction Workers, All Other

Wellhead Pumpers

Interpreters and Translators

Chiropractors

Occupational Therapists

Physical Therapist Assistants

Private Detectives and Investigators

Sales Managers

Purchasing Agents, Except Wholesale, Retail, and
Farm Products

Financial Analysts

Petroleum Engineers

Speech-Language Pathologists

Earth Drillers, Except Oil and Gas

Locksmiths and Safe Repairers

Helpers—Installation, Maintenance, and Repair
Workers

Administrative Services Managers

Social and Community Service Managers

$21.30

$26.81

$19.40

$21.58

$19.73

$17.53

$36.09

$§27.47

$21.00

$15.50

$33.86

$25.28

$24.37

$55.53

$25.23

$18.72

$§21.12

$17.32

$36.01

$23.00

Source: Economic Modeling Specialists, Incorporated Complete Employment-2012.4

Based on projected annual job openings (new and replacement) from 2012 to 2015

Median hourly wages are presented; wages do not include benefits

To be considered in this list, occupations must have less than 100 jobs and median hourly wages of $12.50 or more
Occupations that appear on the 2012 High Priority Occupation list are highlighted in red
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